X8 MIG Welder
THE MOST ADVANCED MULTI-PROCESS WELDING
EQUIPMENT ON THE MARKET
8.
09
.2
02
4
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
POWER SOURCES
X8 Power Source 400
Product code X8100400001 - X8 Power Source 400, CUSTOM (Work Pack +
WiseFusion)
X8100401000 - X8 Power Source 400, cooler
X8100401001 - X8 Power Source 400, cooler, CUSTOM (Work Pack
+ WiseFusion)
Connection voltage 3~ 50/60 Hz 380 - 460 V ±10 %
Fuse 32 A
Open circuit power (MMA) (without cooler and wire feeder, fans OFF) 44 - 53 W
Open circuit power (MMA) (without cooler and wire feeder, fans ON) 107 - 111 W
Open circuit power (MMA) (with cooler, without wire feeder, fans ON) 132 - 137 W
Output 60% ED 400 A
Output 100% ED 320 A
Welding current and voltage range, MIG @ 380 V 20A/14V - 400A/50V
Welding current and voltage range, MMA @ 380 V 15A/20V - 400A/58V
Recommended generator power (min) 25 kVA
Open circuit voltage MMA 50 V
External dimensions LxWxH 921 x 348 x 795 mm
Weight (no accessories) 95 kg
Operating temperature range -20…+40 °C
2 X8 MIG Welder 08092024
X8 Power Source 400 MV
Product code X8100400101 - X8 Power Source 400 MV, CUSTOM (Work Pack +
WiseFusion)
Connection voltage 3~ 50/60 Hz 220 - 230 V ±10 %
380 - 460 V ±10 %
Fuse 32 A
Fuse, 380 - 460 V 63 A
Open circuit power (MMA) (without cooler and wire feeder, fans OFF) 44 - 53 W
Open circuit power (MMA) (without cooler and wire feeder, fans ON) 99 - 111 W
Output 60% ED 400 A
Output 100% ED 320 A
Welding current and voltage range, MIG @ 220 V 20 A/14 V - 400 A/50 V
Welding current and voltage range, MIG @ 380 V 20 A/14 V - 400 A/50 V
Welding current and voltage range, MMA @ 220 V 15 A/20 V - 400 A/58 V
Welding current and voltage range, MMA @ 380 V 15 A/20 V - 400 A/58 V
Recommended generator power (min) 35 kVA
Open circuit voltage MMA 50 V
External dimensions LxWxH 921 x 348 x 795 mm
Weight (no accessories) 95 kg
Operating temperature range -20…+40 °C
X8 Power Source 500
Product code X8100501000 - X8 Power Source 500, cooler
X8100501001 - X8 Power Source 500, cooler, CUSTOM (Work Pack
+ WiseFusion)
Connection voltage 3~ 50/60 Hz 380 - 460 V ±10 %
Fuse 32 A
Open circuit power (MMA) (without cooler and wire feeder, fans OFF) 44 - 53 W
Open circuit power (MMA) (without cooler and wire feeder, fans ON) 107 - 111 W
Open circuit power (MMA) (with cooler, without wire feeder, fans ON) 132 - 137 W
Output 60% ED 500 A
Output 100% ED 400 A
Welding current and voltage range, MIG @ 380 V 20A/14V - 500A/55V
Welding current and voltage range, MMA @ 380 V 15A/20V - 500A/57V
Recommended generator power (min) 35 kVA
Open circuit voltage MMA 50 V
External dimensions LxWxH 921 x 348 x 795 mm
Weight (no accessories) 95 kg
Operating temperature range -20…+40 °C
08092024 X8 MIG Welder 3
X8 Power Source 500 MV
Product code X8100501100 - X8 Power Source 500 MV, cooler
X8100501101 - X8 Power Source 500 MV, cooler, CUSTOM (Work
Pack + WiseFusion)
Connection voltage 3~ 50/60 Hz 220 - 230 V ±10 %
380 - 460 V ±10 %
Fuse 32 A

Product code 6256020
08092024 X8 MIG Welder 9
X8 SuperSnake - subfeeder
Product code See technical specifications
Description subfeeder
Output 60% ED 310 A
Wire feed mechanism GT02X, 2-roll
Wire feed speed 0-25 m/min
Feeder body dimensions, L x W x H 777 x 142 x142 mm
Wire recommendations, 15 m Fe/Ss 1.0-1.6 mm
Al 1.2-1.6 mm
FeMc/FeFc 1.2-1.6 mm
Cable diameter 50 mm²
Supply voltage 50 V DC
Protection class IP 23S
Ordering code 10m X8900501000 - Fe
X8900501001 - Ss/Al
Ordering code 15m X8900501500 - Fe
X8900501501 - Ss/Al
Ordering code 20m X8900502000 - Fe
X8900502001 - Ss/Al
Ordering code 25m X8900502500 - Fe
X8900502501 - Ss/Al
Consumables The wire feed mechanism consumable kit must be ordered separately
according to the filler wire material.
X8 Wheel Set
Product code X8701010000
X8 Gas Cylinder Cart
Product code X8701020000
Wire Feeder Rotating Plate
Product code X8702010000
Double Wire Feeder Rotating Plate
Product code X8702020000
Earth Return Cable
Product code 6184511 - Earth return cable 50mm2 5m
6184711 - Earth return cable 70mm2 5m
Boom WP 6000